## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Surya Kumar Kovvali			02/26/2010	
Ramji Raghavan			02/26/2010	
Krishnan Ramakris	hnan	02/26/2010		
Ronald Parker		02/26/2010		
Christopher Leary		02/26/2010		
Charles W. Boyle			02/26/2010	
Nizar K. Purayil			02/10/2010	
Name: Street Address:		Movik Networks   1 Monarch Drive		
Street Address:				
Internal Address:	Suite 202	Suite 202		
City:	Littleton	Littleton		
State/Country:	MASSACHU	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01460	01460		
	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		12696378		
CORRESPONDENC		0.0000		
CORRESPONDENC	(508)89		57	
CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	(508)89 Il be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi	ย/.	
CORRESPONDENC	(508)89 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 508-898	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi	Eul.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	(508)89 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 508-898 rob.fran	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 3-1818	ful.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	(508)89 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 508-898 rob.fran ne: Nields,	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 3-1818 ne@iplawboutique.com	ful.	

Westboro, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

501109647

Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	737P004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Frame
Total Attachments: 2 source=737P004-Assign#page1.tif source=737P004-Assign#page2.tif	

Feb. 26. 2010 1:01PM

No. 0865 P. 10

#### 737P004

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Surya Kumar Kovvali, a US citizen, residing at 9 Brickyard Lane, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, Ramji Raghavan, a US citizen, residing at 185 High Street, Winchester, Massachusetts 01890, Krishnan Ramakrishnan, a US citizen, residing at 3 Greenwood Road, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748, Ronald Parker, a US citizen, residing at 328 Joseph Road, Boxborough, Massachusetts 01719, Christopher Leary, a US citizen, residing at 36 Thornton Ferry Road, Amherst, New Hampshire 03031, Charles W. Boyle, a US citizen, residing at 9 Dairy Drive, Upton, Massachusetts 01568 and Nizar K. Purayil, a citizen of India, residing at Sobha Daisy Apt 2022, #98, Bellandur Outer Ring Road, Bangalore, India have made an invention which invention is claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled, "APPLICATION, USAGE & RADIO LINK AWARE TRANSPORT NETWORK SCHEDULER" filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2010 under U.S. Serial No. 12/696,378 and;

WHEREAS, Movik Networks of 1 Monarch Drive, Suite 202, Littleton, Massachusetts 01460, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned parties by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **Movik Networks**, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to said invention including the United States of America, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by **Movik Networks**, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment not been made.

## PATENT REEL: 024029 FRAME: 0673

Ċ

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to said Movik Networks as the assignce of our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and we hereby further authorize Movik Networks to apply for Letters Patent in our names or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

And we, do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which Movik Networks, its successors and assigns may doem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby set our hands and affix our scals.

<u>2/26/co</u> Date <u>2/26/co</u> Date (. Corvali Witness Ramji Raghavan <u>2/26/10</u> Date Witness 2/26/10 Date a Williess Ronald Parker <u>2/26/10</u> Date 2/26/10 Date Charles W. Boyle **Witness** 10 FFr: 2010 Date ĭ Nizar K. Purayit WILLIESS SCHARGENRASAVA.

PATENT REEL: 024029 FRAME: 0674

**RECORDED: 03/04/2010**